VeStwe" Fund Lineup Managed Accounts Target Date Series

Vestwell + Carson Group
Advisors Investment Program
Overview

AS OF 08/31/2023

The data below has been updated as of August month-end, but factsheets will remain as of end

of OI.

For plans that engage Vestwell Advisors as its investment manager, this page provides a high
level overview of the investment options available to plan participants.

Included in the investment program are managed accounts, risk models, target date models,
and a core fund lineup.

*Since the expense ratio of each fund is different, the weighted internal expense ratio uses a
formula to blend expense ratios of each underlying ETF or fund in the portfolio. The result
shown above is the expense ratio for all funds in the portfolio.

Carson Group Fund Lineup

Including funds from the models



Fund Name

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2065
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2060
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2055
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2050
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2045
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2040
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2035
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2030
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index 2025
K

BlackRock LifePath® Index
Retire K

DFA Real Estate Securities |

PGIM Short Duration High Yield
Income R6

Baird Short-Term Bond Inst
Vanguard Core Bond Admiral

Vanguard Emerging Mkts Stock
Idx Adm

TIAA-CREF International Eq Idx
Instl

Ticker

LIWKX

LIZKX

LIVKX

LIPKX

LIHKX

LIKKX

LIJKX

LINKX

LIBKX

LIRKX
DFREX
HYSQX

BSBIX
VCOBX

VEMAX

TCIEX

Brand Asset

Class

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Allocation

Sector Equity
Taxable Bond

Taxable Bond
Taxable Bond

International

Equity

International

Equity

Cusip

066923152

066923442

066923632

066923665

066923699

066923731

066923764

066923798

066923830

066923806

233203835

74442J406

057071409
922020839

922042841

87244W516

Expense
Ratio

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.18%

0.70%

0.30%
0.10%

0.14%

0.05%
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Brand Asset Expense

Fund Name Ticker Class Cusip Ratio
Fidelity® Small Cap Index FSSNX US Equity 316146182 0.025%
Fidelity® Mid Cap Index FSMDX US Equity 316146265 0.025%
Vanguard US Growth Admiral™ VWUAX US Equity 921910600 0.25%
Fidelity® 500 Index FXAIX US Equity 315911750 0.015%
Vanguard Windsor™ Admiral™ VWNEX US Equity 922018403 0.28%

AB Government Money Market I ~ AIEXX Money Market 018616664 0.13%

Carson Group Managed Accounts

Including funds from the models

. Actual Asset Recommended . Expense
Fund Name Ticker Class Asset Class Cusip Ratio

Fidelity® 500 Index LFXAIX  US Equity Large Blend 315911750 0.015%

Vanguard US Growth - y\wijax US Equity  Large Growth 921910600  0.25%

Admira]l™

Vanguard Windsor™ : o

Admiral™ VWNEX  US Equity Large Value 922018403 0.28%

Eig:{lty@ Mid Cap FSMDX  US Equity Mid-Cap Blend 316146265 0.025%

f;gi“y@ SmallCap  pgoNX  US Equity  Small Blend 316146182 0.025%

DFA Real Estate DFREX % RealEstate 233203835 0.18%

Securities [ Equity

TIAA-CREF International  Foreign Large

International Eq Idx TCIEX . 8N -AIEC 097 44W516  0.05%
Equity Blend

Instl

Vanguard Emerging International Diversified o

Mkts Stock Idx Adm VEMAX Equity Emerging Mkts 922042841 0.14%
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. Actual Asset Recommended
Fund Name Ticker Class Asset Class
Vanguard Core Bond Taxable Intermediate
Admiral VCOoBX Bond Core Bond
DFA Selectively DFSHX Taxable = World Bond-
Hedged Global F/I 1 Bond  USD Hedged

Carson Group Target Date Series

Including funds from the models

Fund Name

BlackRock
LifePath®
Index 2025 K

BlackRock
LifePath®
Index 2055 K

BlackRock
LifePath®
Index 2045 K

BlackRock
LifePath®
Index 2065 K

BlackRock
LifePath®
Index 2060 K

BlackRock
LifePath®

Index Retire K

BlackRock
LifePath®
Index 2030 K

Target

Ticker Years

Model Name Cusip

BlackRock
LIBKX LifePath® Index 066923830 2023-2027
2025 K

BlackRock
LIVKX LifePath® Index 066923632 2053-2057
2055 K

BlackRock
LIHKX LifePath® Index 066923699 2043-2047
2045 K

BlackRock
LIWKZ LifePath® Index 066923152 2063-2120
2065 K

BlackRock
LIZKX LifePath® Index 066923442 2058-2062
2060 K

BlackRock
LIRKX LifePath® Index 066923806 1920-2022
Retire K

BlackRock
LINKX LifePath® Index 066923798 2028-2032
2030 K

Cusip

922020839

233203223

Total
Allocation

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

100%

Expense
Ratio

0.10%

0.16%

Expense
Ratio

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%

0.09%
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Target Total Expense

Fund Name Ticker Model Name Cusip Years Allocation Ratio
BlackRock BlackRock
LifePath® LIKKX LifePath® Index 066923731 2038-2042 100% 0.09%
Index 2040 K 2040 K
BlackRock BlackRock
LifePath® LIJKX LifePath® Index 066923764 2033-2037 100% 0.09%
Index 2035 K 2035 K
BlackRock BlackRock
LifePath® LIPKX LifePath® Index 066923665 2048-2052 100% 0.09%
Index 2050 K 2050 K

There are risks inherent in any investment, including the decision not to invest, and there is no assurance that any
investment, asset class, style or index will provide positive performance over time. Diversification and strategic asset
allocation do not guarantee any outcome or protect against a loss. Past performance does not guarantee any future
results. All investments are subject to risk, including the loss of principal. Consider the investment objectives, risks, and
charges and expenses of the funds carefully before investing.

All data is provided by third party sources. Neither Vestwell Holdings Inc. nor any of its affiliates have independently
reviewed, audited or verified the information provided by those sources. All content is provided for general information
purposes and is not to be construed as investment advice. Investments in stocks and bonds are subject to risk of
economic, political, and issuer-specific events that cause the value of these securities to fluctuate. International
investments are subject to additional risks such as currency fluctuation, political instability, and adverse economic
conditions. Fixed income securities are subject to increased loss of principal during periods of rising interest rates and
may be subject to various other risks, including changes in credit quality, liquidity, prepayments, and other factors.
Inflation-protected securities may react differently from other debt securities to changes in interest rates. Any estimated
retirement income projections presented on Vestwell's sites are based on hypothetical investments in global equities,
global bonds, and Treasury Inflation-Protected Securities. Other investments not considered may have characteristics
similar or superior to those presented. Vestwell Advisors LLC is a subsidiary of Vestwell Holdings Inc. Vestwell
Advisors LLC is an investment advisor registered with the Securities and Exchange Commission. A full prospectus is
available by contacting Vestwell Advisors at info@vestwell.com. For more information about Vestwell Advisors, please
refer to our Form ADV, which may be obtained at www.vestwell.com.There are risks inherent in any investment,
including the decision not to invest, and there is no assurance that any investment, asset class, style or index will
provide positive performance over time. Diversification and strategic asset allocation do not guarantee any outcome or
protect against a loss. Past performance does not guarantee any future results. All investments are subject to risk,
including the loss of principal. Consider the investment objectives, risks, and charges and expenses of the funds
carefully before investing. All data is provided by third party sources. Neither Vestwell Holdings Inc. nor any of its
affiliates have independently reviewed, audited or verified the information provided by those sources. All content is
provided for general information purposes and is not to be construed as investment advice. Investments in stocks and
bonds are subject to risk of economic, political, and issuer-specific events that cause the value of these securities to
fluctuate. International investments are subject to additional risks such as currency fluctuation, political instability,
and adverse economic conditions. Fixed income securities are subject to increased loss of principal during periods of
rising interest rates and may be subject to various other risks, including changes in credit quality, liquidity,
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prepayments, and other factors. Inflation-protected securities may react differently from other debt securities to
changes in interest rates. Any estimated retirement income projections presented on Vestwell's sites are based on
hypothetical investments in global equities, global bonds, and Treasury Inflation-Protected Securities. Other
investments not considered may have characteristics similar or superior to those presented. Vestwell Advisors LLC is a
subsidiary of Vestwell Holdings Inc. Vestwell Advisors LLC is an investment advisor registered with the Securities and
Exchange Commission. A full prospectus is available by contacting Vestwell Advisors at info@vestwell.com. For more

information about Vestwell Advisors, please refer to our Form ADV, which may be obtained at www.vestwell.com.

6/6



	Vestwell + Carson Group Advisors Investment Program Overview
	Carson Group Fund Lineup
	Carson Group Managed Accounts
	Carson Group Target Date Series


